Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 15

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF THE 1972 ACT

- 10 (1) In section 57(2) (substantive changes in electoral arrangements)—
 - (a) for "counties" substitute "principal areas"; and
 - (b) for "Schedule 10 below" substitute "section 64 of this Act (as substituted by the Local Government (Wales) Act 1994)".
 - (2) In section 57(4)—
 - (a) for "the council of each district" substitute "each principal council";
 - (b) for "their district" substitute "their area"; and
 - (c) for "district council" substitute (in both places) "principal council".
 - (3) In section 57(5) to (7), for "district" substitute (in each place) "principal".